
By-Law Number 2010-88    
 

   

S C H E D U L E ' A ' 

As amended by By-Law 2021-195 

Building Permits 

DESCRIPTION 
FEE 

JANUARY 1, 2022 

Building Permit $10.00 per $1,000 construction value, 
Minimum $100 

Repair/Alteration Permit $10.00 per $1,000 construction value, 
Minimum $100 

Plumbing Permit - Residential Plumbing 

Permit – Other 

$15 + $7 per fixture, $50 minimum 
$75 + $7 per fixture + $50 underground, 

$50 minimum 

Sewer Permit 

 
 

Catch Basins and Manholes 

$2.50 per metre of pipe, $100 minimum 

 
 

$50 each 

Sewage System Permit: Class 1 (New) 

Sewage System Permit: Class 2, 3, 4 or 5 

(New) 

No fee 

$640 

Sewage System repair, alteration, addition $150 

Conditional Permit 25% of the Building Permit fee, minimum 
$250 

Demolition Permit – Main Building 
Demolition Permit - Accessory Building 

$100 
$100 

Change of Use Permit – No Construction 

Change of Use Permit – With Construction 

$250 
 

$10 per $1000 
construction value, 

$100 minimum 

Transfer or permit fee $100 

Occupancy permit per 
suite/unit/residential unit/permit building 

$20 

 
Inspection fee: Construction stage not 
ready or Re-inspection after first two 
inspections of same stage of construction 
(per inspection) 

$100 

Surcharge for Building without Permit 30% of Permit Fee, $150 minimum 

Wood Burning Appliance Permit 
(excluding Inserts) 

$10 per $1000 construction value, 
Minimum $100 

Fireplace Insert Permit $100 

Commercial Kitchen exhaust hood permit $10 per $1,000 construction value, 
minimum $100 

Swimming Pool/ Pool Enclosure (per 

$1,000 pf construction value) 

$10/ $1000 construction value, $100 
minimum 

Written Request for By-law and/or Work 

Orders 

$50 

 


